RESOLUTION NO. 2018-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO THE CITY OF POMONA'S SALARY SCHEDULE TO MEET THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) TITLE 2, SECTIONS 570.5 AND 571

WHEREAS, the City Council has the authority to create, classify and design salary scales/ranges for all City of Pomona employee positions;

WHEREAS, CCR 570.5 and 571 requires a consolidated Salary Schedule that is publically available showing all City classifications and salary ranges for purposes of determining eligible salary compensation for retirement;

WHEREAS, on June 12, 2017 and June 19, 2017, City Council adopted Resolutions No. 2017-85 and 2017-98 respectively, approving the Citywide Salary Schedule as part of the Fiscal Year 2017/18 Operating Budget adoption;

WHEREAS, City Council subsequently adopted resolution numbers 2017-140 and 2017-163 amending the Citywide Salary Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to update the Salary Schedule to reflect salary rate changes for non-sworn employees effective retroactive to October 1, 2017 and other special adjustments pursuant to labor agreements and compensation changes approved by City Council on April 23, 2018, May 7, 2018, and June 4, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Pomona as follows:

SECTION 1. That the City Council hereby approves the Citywide Salary Schedule reflecting salary rate changes for non-sworn employees effective retroactive to October 1, 2017 and other special adjustments pursuant to labor agreements and compensation changes approved by City Council on April 23, 2018, May 7, 2018, and June 4, 2018 as set forth in the attached Exhibit A.

SECTION 2. The City Clerk shall attest and certify to the passage and adoption of this resolution and it shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 4th DAY OF JUNE, 2018.

ATTEST:

THE CITY OF POMONA

Eva M. Buice, MMC City Clerk

Tim Sandoval, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Arnold Alvarez-Glasman, City Attorney

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES CITY OF POMONA

I, EVA M. BUICE, MMC, CITY CLERK of the City of Pomona do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Pomona held on the 4th day of June, 2018 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Eva M. Buice, MMC, City Clerk